GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Public Services – Revenue Department - A.P. Civil Services (Ex.Br.) Rules, 1992 – Deputy Collectors - Sri A.G. Chinni Krishna, Deputy Collector, presently working as Competent Authority APCRDA, Guntur District – Treating the period from 05.10.2024 to 29.10.2024 (25 days) as compulsory wait - Sanctioned - Orders - Issued.

REVENUE (SERVICES-I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 47 Dated: 28-01-2025 Read the following:

- 1. G.O.Rt.No.1661, Genl.Admn. (SC.B) Dept., dt:26.09.2024.
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.1836, Genl.Admn. (SC.B) Dept., dt:28.10.2024.
- 3. From Sri A.G. Chinni Krishna, Special Deputy Collector, O/o Special Deputy Collector & Competent Authority, Penumaka. Letter No.Rc.A/11/2024, Dt.13.12.2024.

<<<>>>

ORDER:-

In the circumstances reported in the reference 3rd read above, after careful examination of the matter, Government hereby treat the waiting period of Sri A.G. Chinni Krishna, Deputy Collector, presently working as Competent Authority APCRDA, Guntur District for posting from 05.10.2024 to 29.10.2024 (25 days) as compulsory wait under FR 9(6)(b)(13).

- The Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, A.P. and the Commissioner 2) of APCRDA, Vijayawada shall take necessary action in the matter accordingly.
- This order does not require the concurrence of Finance Department as per 3) the instructions issued in Circular Memo No.3021/136/2017, Finance (HR.IV-FR) Department, dated 22.06.2017.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

R.P.SISODIA SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To:

The Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, A.P., Mangalagiri, Guntur District. Sri A.G. Chinni Krishna, Deputy Collector, presently working as Competent Authority APCRDA, Guntur District through the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, A.P., Mangalagiri.

The Commissioner of APCRDA, Vijayawada.

Copy to :-

The Accountant General, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Mangalagiri.

The District Treasury Officer, NTR District.

The General Administration (SC.B) Department.

SC/SF

// FORWARDED BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER